PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-YING LIN	06/01/2016
KUAN HSUAN KU	06/01/2016
I-CHENG HU	06/01/2016
CHUEH-YANG LIU	06/01/2016
SHUI-YEN LU	06/01/2016
YU SHU LIN	06/01/2016
CHUN YAO YANG	06/01/2016
YU-REN WANG	06/01/2016
NENG-HUI YANG	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 3, LI-HSIN RD. II	
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	ntry: TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15628028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ywanna.longmire@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12741.0003-01000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD V. BURGUJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard V. Burgujian/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 3

source=12741_0003_01_Assignment#page1.tif source=12741_0003_01_Assignment#page2.tif source=12741_0003_01_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

FIELD-EFFECT TRANSISTOR AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

WHEREAS, United Microelectronics Corporation, a corporation of Republic of China (R.O.C.), whose post office address is No. 3, Li-Hsin Rd. II, Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 300 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, any and all application(s) for patents in any country, including any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, application(s) for patents in any country, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, and continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications that disclose the invention, any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent, utility model patents, and certificates of invention to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country and any extensions, restorations, renewals, or reissues thereof;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No. 15/188,194 , filed June 21, 2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1	
Tu-Ting Lin	
Signature	
Yu-Ying LIN	
Print Name JUN 0 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2	
Fuah Hovah Ku	
Signature	
Kuan Hsuan KU	
Print Name JUN () 1 2016	
Execution Date	

market was now as a final court of

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3	
I-Cheng Ha	_
Signature	
-Cheng HU	inaka .
Print Name	
JUN 0 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 4	
Chueh-lang Lin	٠
Signature	
Chueh-Yang LIU	
Print Name	
MIN O 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5	
Shui In da	
Signature /	Ì
Shui-Yen LU Shui Je J	ا کند
Print Name JUN 0 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6	
<u> </u>	
Signature	
Yu Shu LÍN	
Print Name	
JUN 0 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 7	
Thun Tao Yard	
Signature	
Chun Yao YANG	
Print Name	
Execution Date	
Page 2 of 3	

ASSIGNOR (Inventor	·
Signature	in the second se
Yu-Ren WANG	
Print Name JUN 0 1 2016	
Execution Date	
ASSIGNOR (Inventor).9
Jan Thu I	and —
Signature	
Neng-Hui YANG	
Print Name JUN () 1 2016	
Execution Date	
Assignee Name:	United Microelectronics Corporation
Signature:	Hrubhn Sh.Z.
Printed Name:	Hsueh-Hao, Shih
Corporate Title:	DIVISION DIRECTOR
Date:	JUN 0 1 2016

Page 3 of 3